
2021 Macalester College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-18   Conf: 9-16   Home: 3-7   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (203), Opp (232)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Hager (2), Mukai (1), Rodriguez (1),
Sahargun (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Rosevear (3), Conner (1), Odom (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (118-132),
Rosevear (32-36), Conner (22-25), Windels (16-16), Polk (7-9), Greenberg (6-7), Margolis (5-5), Odom (5-5), Madairy (4-5), Clark (3-3),
Deegan (3-4), Elliot (3-4), Rade (3-3), Aspholm (2-2), Benz (2-2), Elias (2-3), Helton (1-1), Polemeni-Hegarty (1-1), Rodriguez (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Odom, Matt .380 23-22 79 15 30 9 0 1 12 42 .532 8 5 9 1 .467 0 0 0-2 52 24 3 .962
21 Moreno, Michael .372 25-24 78 12 29 5 1 5 19 51 .654 15 3 15 1 .485 1 0 1-2 14 32 5 .902
28 Lincoln, Lian .341 25-23 82 14 28 8 0 1 7 39 .476 8 0 12 0 .396 1 1 7-7 104 20 1 .992
15 Sahargun, Jack .329 21-20 79 9 26 3 0 2 13 35 .443 2 1 18 0 .345 2 0 4-4 52 1 4 .930
11 Margolis, Joe .259 25-24 85 20 22 4 0 2 9 32 .376 11 5 7 1 .373 1 0 6-7 28 27 6 .902
2 Palma, Anthony .219 23-20 73 11 16 6 1 0 6 24 .329 4 0 16 0 .260 0 1 3-4 33 50 3 .965
13 Davidson, Noah .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
35 Hager, Erik .435 15-8 23 5 10 1 0 0 2 11 .478 3 0 2 0 .500 0 0 4-6 13 0 0 1.000
12 Rodriguez, Kenny .411 20-18 56 14 23 6 0 1 12 32 .571 1 5 14 0 .453 2 0 3-3 27 2 1 .967
18 Mukai, Matt .360 16-14 50 4 18 5 0 1 8 26 .520 6 0 8 0 .429 0 0 1-1 15 2 0 1.000
10 Burton, Charlie .333 3-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
20 Jensen, Cooper .250 12-8 28 4 7 0 0 1 2 10 .357 0 0 4 1 .250 0 0 0-0 8 15 6 .793
40 Helton, Michael .241 20-15 54 4 13 4 0 0 4 17 .315 3 0 12 0 .281 0 0 1-1 33 2 0 1.000
8 Bucello, Leonardo .205 14-11 39 6 8 3 0 1 7 14 .359 3 1 14 0 .279 0 0 1-1 51 2 1 .981
27 Rosevear, Sam .173 18-16 52 5 9 4 0 2 12 19 .365 5 1 16 0 .254 1 0 0-0 87 8 2 .979
23 Fernando, Anushka .158 9-3 19 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .158 0 0 7 0 .158 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
37 Fried, Zach .143 12-11 35 4 5 0 0 0 1 5 .143 5 0 12 0 .250 0 0 2-3 19 0 1 .950
5 Conner, Jack .091 14-7 22 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 .136 4 0 10 0 .231 0 1 0-0 60 5 2 .970
7 Maddox, Tyson .000 4-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .291 27-27 864 135 251 59 2 17 116 365 .422 78 22 177 4 .361 8 3 33-41 619 218 41 .953
Opponents .290 27-27 834 182 242 42 6 4 147 308 .369 160 24 175 5 .414 10 17 59-66 630 206 29 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Elias, Declan 2.84 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 6.1 6 3 2 5 9 0 0 0 .231 3 1 1 0 0
11 Margolis, Joe 3.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 9.0 9 6 3 6 10 1 0 0 .265 1 0 0 1 2
14 Rade, Matt 3.32 1-2 6 3 1 1-0 1 21.2 16 10 8 13 14 3 1 0 .200 6 0 1 1 1
34 Polk, Andrew 3.82 1-2 6 6 2 0-0 0 37.2 30 22 16 21 26 2 0 2 .221 13 4 0 2 3
4 Greenberg, Jake 4.60 0-2 9 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 21 9 8 9 12 3 0 0 .323 0 3 1 0 0
39 Silverman, Louis 4.91 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 9 6 4 2 3 2 0 0 .290 0 2 0 0 0
1 Benz, Ty 5.02 2-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 14.1 18 9 8 5 10 2 1 0 .290 3 2 0 0 1

36
Polemeni-Hegarty,
Matt 5.40 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 3 2 4 3 1 0 0 .286 1 1 1 1 0

26 Madairy, Will 5.47 1-1 6 6 0 0-0 0 26.1 29 16 16 21 19 8 0 1 .279 8 2 1 1 1
19 Windels, Thomas 5.79 1-4 7 5 0 0-0 0 28.0 35 23 18 17 30 8 1 0 .310 7 1 2 2 4
31 Clark, Joey 7.11 1-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 12 8 5 8 3 4 0 0 .375 3 1 0 0 0
12 Rodriguez, Kenny 8.44 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 7 5 7 9 2 0 0 .304 5 0 0 0 2
16 Aspholm, Peter 17.28 0-2 3 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 14 16 16 9 8 1 1 0 .368 3 4 0 0 1
25 Deegan, Alec 19.64 1-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 11.0 25 28 24 13 13 5 2 1 .455 3 0 0 1 2
40 Helton, Michael 24.00 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 8 8 15 5 0 0 0 .200 2 2 0 0 0
24 Elliot, Graham 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 8 8 5 1 0 0 0 .455 3 1 0 1 0
Totals 6.59 9-18 81 27 3 1 3 206.1 242 182 151 160 175 42 6 4 .290 61 24 7 10 17
Opponents 5.05 18-9 68 27 8 2 3 211.3 251 135 119 78 177 59 2 17 .291 29 22 5 8 3



2021 Macalester College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
40 Helton, Michael 35 33 2 0 1.000 3 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Mukai, Matt 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Hager, Erik 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Madairy, Will 8 4 4 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
19 Windels, Thomas 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 16 0 1.000 0 0
39 Silverman, Louis 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Polemeni-Hegarty, Matt 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Greenberg, Jake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
31 Clark, Joey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Aspholm, Peter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Davidson, Noah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Elias, Declan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
28 Lincoln, Lian 125 104 20 1 .992 7 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bucello, Leonardo 54 51 2 1 .981 7 0 0 — 0 0
27 Rosevear, Sam 97 87 8 2 .979 0 32 4 .889 3 1
5 Conner, Jack 67 60 5 2 .970 0 22 3 .880 1 0
12 Rodriguez, Kenny 30 27 2 1 .967 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Palma, Anthony 86 33 50 3 .965 10 0 0 — 0 0
6 Odom, Matt 79 52 24 3 .962 5 5 0 1.000 1 0
37 Fried, Zach 20 19 0 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Sahargun, Jack 57 52 1 4 .930 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Polk, Andrew 11 6 4 1 .909 0 7 2 .778 0 0
11 Margolis, Joe 61 28 27 6 .902 7 5 0 1.000 0 0
21 Moreno, Michael 51 14 32 5 .902 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Fernando, Anushka 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Benz, Ty 6 2 3 1 .833 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Rade, Matt 5 1 3 1 .800 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
20 Jensen, Cooper 29 8 15 6 .793 5 0 0 — 0 0
25 Deegan, Alec 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 1 .750 0 0
10 Burton, Charlie 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Elliot, Graham 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
7 Maddox, Tyson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 878 619 218 41 .953 49 59 7 .894 5 1
Opponents 865 630 206 29 .966 26 33 8 .805 3 0


